Complete Assemblies
2
Pushbutton Switches/Pilot Lights A16/M16
Mounting Aperture of 16 mm
H Modular construction (Pushbutton +
Case + Lamp + Switch Unit)
H “Snap-in” switch unit for quick and easy,
tool-free assembly

(COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
A16j--J A16j--A A16j--T
A16 Part number nomenclature
1 Enclosure Rating
Code Description
None IP40
5 IP65 oil-resistant
3 Operator Color
Code Description
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
W White
A Blue
B Black (for non-illuminated only)
2 Shape
Code Shape Description
T Round Extended
A Square 2 directions, guarded
J Rectangular 2 directions, guarded
1 2 3 4 5
A16j-jjjj
(Actual color of yellow pushbuttons more
closely resembles amber than true yellow.)
4 Operating Function
Code Description
M Momentary
A Alternate action
Code Contact form Terminal
1 1C SPDT (See Note) Solder terminal
2 2C DPDT (See Note) Solder terminal
5 Contact form and terminal type
Note: SPDT: Single Pole, Double Throw
DPDT: Double Pole, Double Throw
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A16/M16 A16/M16
6
J PART NUMBERS: NON--ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTON SWITCHES (COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
Part number
Description Shape Contact Momentary Alternate action (See Note 2.)p p
Enclosed (IP40) Oiltight (IP65) Enclosed (IP40) Oiltight (IP65)
Non--Illuminated
Standard Button
Round SPDT A16--TjM--1 A165--TjM--1 A16--TjA--1 A165--TjA--1
DPDT A16--TjM--2 A165--TjM--2 A16--TjA--2 A165--TjA--2
Square SPDT A16--AjM--1 A165--AjM--1 A16--AjA--1 A165--AjA--1
Rectangular
DPDT A16--AjM--2 A165--AjM--2 A16--AjA--2 A165--AjA--2
Rectangular SPDT A16--JjM--1 A165--JjM--1 A16--JjA--1 A165--JjA--1
Rectangular
DPDT A16--JjM--2 A165--JjM--2 A16--JjA--2 A165--JjA--2
Note: 1. To complete the part number, in place of thej symbol, specify the color code from the table below.
2. Also described as Push-on / Push-off operation.
Operator Color Codes
(Actual color of yellow pushbuttons more closely resembles amber than true yellow.)
Code Color
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
W White
A Blue
B Black
Note: Also described as Push-on/Push-off operation.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A16/M16 A16/M16
7
J PART NUMBER LEGEND M16 ASSEMBLED PILOT LIGHTS
M16j--J M16j--A M16j--T
M16 Part number nomenclature
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
W White
A Blue
1 Enclosure Rating
Code Description
None IP40
5 IP65 oil-resistant
3 Operator Color
Code Description
2 Shape
Code Shape Description
T Round Extended
A Square 2 directions, guarded
J Rectangular 2 directions, guarded
1 2 3 4
M16j-jjj
(Actual color of yellow pushbuttons more
closely resembles amber than true yellow.)
Code Voltage
Operating Rated
T1 AC100V AC110V
T2 AC200V AC220V
Code Source Voltage
Operating Rated
5D LED DC5V DC5V
12D LED DC12V DC12V
24D LED DC24V DC24V
4 Source of light
Transformer
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A16/M16 A16/M16
8
J PART NUMBERS: PILOT LIGHTS (COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
St l T V lt
Part number
Style Type Voltage
IP40 IP65 Oiltight
Round Full voltage LED (DC) 5 VDC M16--Tj--5D M165--Tj--5Dg ( )
12 VDC M16--Tj--12D M165--Tj--12D
24 VDC M16--Tj--24D M165--Tj--24D
Transformer 24 V
d
110 VAC M16--Tj--T1 M165--Tj--T1
secondary 220 VAC M16--Tj--T2 M165--Tj--T2
Square Full voltage LED (DC) 5 VDC M16--Aj--5D M165--Aj--5Dq g ( )
12 VDC M16--Aj--12D M165--Aj--12D
24 VDC M16--Aj--24D M165--Aj--24D
Transformer 24 V
d
110 VAC M16--Aj--T1 M165--Aj--T1
secondary 220 VAC M16--Aj--T2 M165--Aj--T2
Rectangular Full voltage LED (DC) 5 VDC M16--Jj--5D M165--Jj--5Dg g ( )
12 VDC M16--Jj--12D M165--Jj--12D
24 VDC M16--Jj--24D M165--Jj--24D
Transformer 24 V
d
110 VAC M16--Jj--T1 M165--Jj--T1
secondary
220 VAC M16--Jj--T2 M165--Jj--T2
Note: To complete part number, in place of the j symbol, specify the color code from the Lens Color Code table below.
Lens Color Codes
(Actual color of yellow lens more closely resembles amber than true yellow.)
Code Color
R Red
Y Yellow
G Green
W White
A Blue
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A16/M16 A16/M16
9
J PART NUMBER LEGEND A16 ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTONS (COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
Part Number Nomenclature
Code Contact form Terminal
1 1C SPDT (See Note) Solder terminal
2 2C DPDT (See Note) Solder terminal
Code Voltage
Operating Rated
T1 AC100V AC110V
T2 AC200V AC220V
Code Source Voltage
Operating Rated
5D LED DC5V DC5V
12D LED DC12V DC12V
24D LED DC24V DC24V
Code Color
R Red
G Green
Y Yellow
W White
A Blue
Code Shape
T Round
A Square
J Rectangular
A16 L -- -- --
Code Description
Blank IP40
5 IP65
1 Protective Code
A16
j
1 2 3 4 5 6
2 Shape of Pushbutton unit
3 Operator Color
Code Function
M Momentary
A Alternate action
4 Operating Function
5 Source of light
Transformer
6 Contact form and terminal type
j j j j j
(Actual color of yellow pushbuttons more
closely resembles amber than true yellow.)
Note: SPDT: Single Pole, Double Throw
DPDT: Double Pole, Double Throw
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A16/M16 A16/M16
10
J PART NUMBERS: A16 ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTONS (COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
Part number
Style Illumination Voltage Contact Momentary Alternate actionStyle Illumination

Note: Set and reset constitute one operation.
J OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
Type Key-type Selector Switch
Features
yp
2 positions 3 positions
Operating force (OF) max. 9.8 N S m (1,000 gf S cm)
Set position (SP) 90±5° 45±10°
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A165K A165K
38
J OPERATION ANGLE
Note: The angle used for automatic
reset is shown in parentheses.
Two positions Three positions
J CONTACTS
SW1 SW2
Position Contact
SPDT DPDT
Position SW Position SW1 SW2
2 positions
3 positions —
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
A165K A165K
39
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
J KEY-TYPE SELECTOR SWITCHES
Rectangular
A165K-J
Solder terminals
Square
A165K-A
Solder terminals
Round
A165K-T
Solder terminals
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
Packing (t0.5)
Lock ring
Mounting nut
Model, standard, lot No., serial number
12.2
(0.48)
18
(0.71)
28.5
(1.12)
34.5 ±1
(1.36 ±0.04)
9.5
(0.37)

Pushbuttons, Selector Switches, and
Key Switches
Ordering Information
Item Part number
Standard sound High sound
Sound w/jumper Intermittent Intermittent
(short)
Intermittent
(high-pitched)
Intermittent
(short,
high-pitched)
Intermittent
(high-pitched)
Intermittent
(short)
w/o jumper Continuous Intermittent
(long)
Continuous
(high-pitched)
Intermittent
(long,
high-pitched)
Continuous Intermittent
(long)
Supply
l
6 VAC/DC M2BJ-B06 M2BJ-B06A M2BJ-B06B M2BJ-B06C M2BJ-BH06D M2BJ-BH06Epp y
voltage 12 to
24 VAC/DC
M2BJ-B24 M2BJ-B24A M2BJ-B24B M2BJ-B24C M2BJ-BH24D M2BJ-BH24E
12 to 24 DC M2BJ-B24-D — M2BJ-B24B-D — M2BJ-BH24D-D M2BJ-BH24E-D
J ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Name Shape Classification Remarks Part number
Snap-in mounting leaf
spring
— Cannot be used with mounting nut
Panel cutout becomes 16.2 dia.
+0.3, --0
A3B-3001
Panel plug Rectangular Reserves hole cut out on panel for
future mounting
A3BJ-3003
Square
future mounting
A3BA-3003
Round A3BT-3003
Tightening tool — Useful for mounting buzzers one
after another. Do not over-tighten.
A3B-3004
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M2BJ-B M2BJ-B
42
Specifications
J STANDARD-SOUND TYPE
Rated
l
6 VAC/DC M2BJ-B06 M2BJ-B06A M2BJ-B06B M2BJ-B06C
voltage 12 to 24 VAC/DC M2BJ-B24 M2BJ-B24A M2BJ-B24B M2BJ-B24C
Sound pressure (distance: 0.1 m, at
rated voltage)
Continuous sound:
80 dB min.